



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 03251009 October 09, 2025 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E3Y97-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, OKALOOSA, SANTA ROSA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/26 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42214227294 (*)
Contract Desc: MILTON OPS MAINT - LITTER REMOVAL ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	FLORIDA RIGHT OF WAY CORPORATION	Responsive	Winning bid	\$44,877.07	100.00%
2	CGI LAND SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$44,967.00	100.20%
3	UNITED FREIGHT SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$47,994.78	106.95%
4	T & D MOWING LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$48,714.25	108.55%
5	DC ENTERPRISE, FL, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$49,997.31	111.41%
6	J-BOB DEMOW LANDMGMT LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$82,139.72	183.03%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03251009 October 09, 2025 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E3Y97-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/26 COMPLETION DATE OKALOOSA, SANTA ROSA
Contract Descr: MILTON OPS MAINT - LITTER REMOVAL ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

The work specified under this Work Document-Driven Contract consists of a bi-weekly cleanup and disposal of roadway debris from the paved surfaces of State Road 8 (Interstate 10), State Road 10 (Hwy 90), and State Road 87S in Santa Rosa County. Locations of through lanes, ramps and paved shoulder surfaces are shown in Appendices. Cleanup cycles are planned to commence on Monday of every other week. All litter and debris removal included, but is not limited to, trash, tire debris, vehicle parts, tarps, lost cargo, metal, junk, and any other debris that are unsightly or could pose a safety hazard or cause damage to vehicles. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA RIGHT OF WAY CORPORATION		(2) CGI LAND SERVICES LLC		(3) UNITED FREIGHT SERVICES LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE LITTER REMOVAL (AC								
0005 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		2,997.800 AC	14.97000	44,877.07	15.00000	44,967.00	16.01000	47,994.78
0001 ROADSIDE LITTER Section Totals: REMOVAL (AC)				\$44,877.07		\$44,967.00		\$47,994.78
Contract Grand Totals:				\$44,877.07		\$44,967.00		47,994.78



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03251009 October 09, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3Y97-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) T & D MOWING LLC		(5) DC ENTERPRISE, FL, LLC		(6) J-BOB DEMOW LANDMGMT LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE LITTER REMOVAL (AC								
0005 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		2,997.800 AC	16.25000	48,714.25	16.67800	49,997.31	27.40000	82,139.72
0001 ROADSIDE LITTER Section Totals: REMOVAL (AC)				\$48,714.25		\$49,997.31		\$82,139.72
Contract Grand Totals:				\$48,714.25		\$49,997.31		82,139.72



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	03251009	October 09, 2025	Call Order: 003	Contract: E3Y97-R0
-----------------	----------	------------------	------------------------	---------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.